PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the American Cancer Society's Relay for Life represents the hope that those lost to cancer will never be forgotten; that those who face cancer will be supported; and that one day, cancer will be eliminated; and

WHEREAS, Relay for Life believes that all individuals affected by cancer will benefit from the fundraising and awareness activities of this event; and

WHEREAS, Community members from all walks of life unite in efforts to eliminate cancer; and

WHEREAS, The City of Grand Junction wholeheartedly supports the Relay for Life as the nation's largest fundraising event and the Grand Junction's Relay for Life as the largest organized Relay in the Grand Valley;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bruce Hill, Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim June 17 through June 18, 2005 as

"GRAND JUNCTION RELAY FOR LIFE DAYS"

in the City of Grand Junction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 15th of June 2005.

Mayor		